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(

NOTICE OF PROFPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

______________________________________________________________________________________ VAL LA o D

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

______________________________________________________________________________________ Watzardas, W la. [Pole # 3.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

PROPOSED LOCATION

(liicots. Distriet
W M County
3¢0 2/
Well No. / 2 i

ADDRESS

- /‘)J,/P/rf EMO'HW Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated / 7 J‘/

................................................... , made byw 5 (Ceoacn. , to
ﬁ 7?’»’“ gm 0 Xfw , and recorded on the

Book........ , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, o= filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..................day... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

ton, West Virginia.
Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Add;ess } ; STREET

Well C())perator %/Wf/ Bl D

:3 o a'LLLQ

e om vown 01/05/2024
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February 17, 1938

Ds G, Courtney, Inspector
011 and Ges Division

108 Meigs Avenue :
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Dear lMr, Courtney:

We are enclosing the letter of complaint
from Herry Hinds, St. Marys, We Va., and would like
for you to make an investigation as soon as possible.

Return Mr. Hinds' letter with your investigation
reportes

Very truly yours

uG/ar

01/05/2024




February 17, 1938

iy, Harry Hinds
Route Nos 2
8%e Marys, W, Va.
Dear Sirs
Vie m drmung our inspector, D. G, C

to make an investigation of yowr complaint of Fcbrmy 16th,
as soon as possibles

Veiry tvmly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

uG/ar

01/05/2024



JonnNy R. HiICKEL
ATTORNEY AT LAw
S7t. MARYS,W. Va.

February 26, 1938.

Mrs. Marie E, Griffith
State Department of Mines
Cil and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Madam:

Enclosed please find the affidavits re-
quested by you in the matter of plugging
well No. 1 on the B. H. @nd Edna O. Hinds
farm situate in Union District of Wood
County, West Virginia.

Thanking you for your courtesy extended
in this case and trusting that this
completely clears up the plugging of
said well, I remain,

Very truly yours,

John R. Hickel.

JRH:K
Enc.

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

A) A OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Permit No. M ) &O\‘ ;‘ )2‘ I 0il or Gas Well
(Kind)
Company..... Manoil Kelly : Casing and Used in Left in Pachacs
Address......S%.. Marys, West Virginia Tubing Drilling Well
Farme.. .= Be. Ha & Edna. Q. Hinds Acres....30
Location (waters) Size
Well No i Elev.. 740 16 Kind of Packer...............
District Union County Woad 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of
Address 844 220 pulled
Mineral rights areowned by i oaeadame o 6 5/8 80Q.! 2001 Depth set .. i
Address . 5 8/16
Drilling commenced.........Septenber 1936 oo S Perfitop:.. oo i
Drilling completed 2 Perf. bottom
Date shot Deptheaf ghot . v o0 Liners Used.... Porfitop:.i
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom. ... ..ol
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. EToiion Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. NQ..COAL
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water... ARRrox.200°% . feet 4 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water e feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
2 Hard or 0il G Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom e Wa::r F(fllx’nd Remarks
: loqt tools in well and nd o0il or gas [sands penetrated
\ 800!
|
|
%
'
|
ﬂ'
f
—
| 01/05/2024
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-11 e
: /pg’ - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

> INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
‘i,' ' e A
Permit No W*j J ? Oil or Gas Well...
(KIND) =
f <
/ Mmance = zf ,) Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Company. APOLA - Nl Tubing Drilling Well
; .‘;:: 324 ) » 3
Address...«=T="4 4 }’%?’J"’d'l % s e Size
/ 7 S e s e S B T e sKind of Packer . s
Farm 5 ﬁ/ ‘,;W = el emennnnn s 1
: 13
/ . i
Well No....../ 10 : 1 . Size of
e —
District ;/"’./M’"\/\_«- County. [/é/{c.’,:{ (r/(',__ 81 VIE : J .......
Z- o e 6% @Ke? . | Depth  8eti..ooooooeeueme .
Drilling commenced. /.. %% L43&. ‘
53/16 1
illi tedie o Tolw] Pepth= .7
Drilling complete Total Depth a 1 | Pt
|
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 == l Perf - bottom-=. ..o
1 =
i d 2 R T SRR eRs e
Initial Open FIOW........................ /10ths Water in.......Inch | Tie™® Use | Pateim
! Perf hottom:..... S
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Pl o Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOgNTERED AT . EEET INCHES
A ey A pann Coa i Cy e w‘r",f <2
Fresh water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names = /é;&w—\./ /4‘&/1_;}7‘*:
,,Z;W, dlcacrs.

Well Abandoned and Plugged 19

esonnan

REMARKS: /p /’Z&”’M p( ‘L::,g’/ ec&[ ¥ L—&‘{f ,/,z B’»’L‘d! ?__u - :/ ;:M::;Mp =

ﬂ D d e
Atz 7. Lol fi,

P 4 > ; * S =
<2l ,%,«af«;:l{g:{‘ rf(. ATS G0 &
[

Tedr 2] ! 73 €
N

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

~—.01/05/2024




FORM OG-8

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

l!g
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER RFD ]

COMPLETE ADDRESS

........... February 25, . o .....19.%8

............. WA s Dt
........................................ e
L BBRRRE0S S L L e County
Regr e UE W T TRR L7 T e
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
AN et e R S e
...... St.. Marys, West. Virginia .. .. ... .. g
= ADDRESS SRR e e T Be He & Edna O, Hinds Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well cperator is about to abandon the above desceribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..28%R day of . Febrvery . : 19...38

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether );ou are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acr e
the names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned weﬁ% i
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

NJ

W /(Mo-cfé-@
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Harry Hinds Well No., 1 =

No record to plug by.

Well drilled through no oil-bearing Sands

Depth about 800 feet

Plugged with two strings of tools and 200 feet of 6-1/4" casing
in bottom of well., :

Started plugging on top of tools and casing with pine plug.
Then put in 50 feet of clay

Then Pine Plug every-80-feed

Every 50 feet of clay set pine plug up to bottom of 8" casing
Pulled 8" casing about 220 feet

Drove 10" pine plug on shoulder then put in 50 feet red clay
Then Pine Plug every 50 feet to top of hole.

Plugzed by Mancil Kelley
Earn Pinkerton
Milton Malone

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owmer or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...23d......day

of February ., 1938

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By-:....... %é W ....... g ......................................

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Departme Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his-authority for plugging said well.

o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

01/05/2024



X .
- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
19 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/\77 / OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
Permit No..@éﬂ;ﬁ:/
Mancil Kelly
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Rm#4 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR £
St. Marys, W, Va.
Feb. 23 19.38
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
ADDRESS Union District
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER WQOd County
B.H. & BEdna Q. Hinds Well No 1
St. Marys, W. Va, B.H. & Zdna Q. Hinds Farm

THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
COUNTY OF. Pleasanta
-2arn Pinkerton and.. lilton lialone

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by......Jlancil Kelly -
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 25 day of..JFanuary » 19.38.., and that the well was
plugged and filled in the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged :

No sand in well, but well Plugged by two strings of
tools and two hundred feet of 6 4 casing. A pine rlug was put
in every 50 feet, cemented in between by clay. Thus even shutting
off surface water.

Manner in which coal was plugged:

No coal in well

Description of monument:

Iron pipe

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the_ 12 day of _Feb.

And further deponents saith not. f
S kB T A IM ...................................
f 01/05/2024

Inltsr gl oo

Ay - , 19..38

Public.
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March 2, 1938

¥r, Harry Hinds
RFD #2
Ste Marys, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

On February 16 you made a complaint about
the plugging of a well on the Hinds property by Maneil
Kelly.

Our Inspector Courtney made an investigation
and found that the well never penetrated eny oil or ges
sands and was completely filled from the top of the lost
tools to the surface with red clay and plugs every fifty
feet,

There could be no objections to this manner
of plugging and the effidavit which has been received,

signed byfore a Notary Public by two men who worked on the
Job, hes been approved.

Very truly yours, .

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

MGig

01/05/2024




Mareh 7, 1938

- Mre By He Hinds

Re Fo De Nos 2
8t. Marys, We Va,

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of lMarch 3d, we wish to state
that we are at a loss to understand your continued objection to
a plugging job that was required.

The geological date in this office for the territory
in which your well is located, shows that there is no coal of
marketable value, and since the well was drilled only to 800-feet,
even the Cow Run sand was not penetrated. We also wish to state
that the only production of real value to be obtained in this
territory, is in the Berea sand which is approximately 1400=feet
below the point reached.

Tools were lost in this well as you kmow, end it was
impossible to complete it and it should have been plugged & cone
siderable time before it wase Since the well was completely fille
ed with elay and wood plugs every 50-feet, we consider an excellent
job has been done.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

uG/ar

01/05/2024




Efs- 16 1935

N ,
e 3 >
A _ (‘( SRR

L]

\/

A W'
4m§ '

= .7’ ’; ‘
4 _‘ ’ ~ - ‘,"11' i/ T i
» '," ( :{

01/05/2024



|

o
e T TR, -
é\ % A

G
A
AR 1938
ST VIRGINA
AR BAERT 0
)

N
bk
~4

v

-~ 47 .
_ /e 0

” 4’4- “ /é ’//”-/A:,r,
- L, 'ﬁ,‘ 127 b L =

- ae Lo/l
1) J& ,/ / 3' =

01/05/2024



Jo0 At

RNy Ehoa O Neouts

Latitude

Longitude
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S.
Company AN Hovsaly

Addressw, Wl RoZc # 3

Farm L M au fa&w O N oty

Tract Acres_¢ Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.__/ _____Serial No

Elevation (Spirit Level) J 40’

IH o tla

Quadrangle

County. é(/».o—;! District Q(MA,

Engineer /Q"é’ ///;:"ﬁ w

Engineer’s Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

DateW (2_/(%96 Scale 20 £ Zo /"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. W00 - 53,5004

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

CRINTED ON
*'IMPERIAL’’ TRACING CLOTH
K & E CO., N. Y,






